if such transaction had been consummated at January 31, 2001, or at the
beginning of the period presented. The acquisition has been accounted for under
the purchase method of accounting. The amounts included for HomeAccess and HAT,
in the pro forma balance sheet are as of December 31, 2000. Any differences
between the December 31, 2000 and a January 31, 2001 balance sheet are
immaterial.

The unaudited pro forma financial statements may not necessarily be indicative
of the results that would actually have been obtained had the transactions
occurred on the date indicated or which may be obtained in the future. In the
opinion of the Company's management, all adjustments necessary to present fairly

Edgar Filing: GROUP LONG DISTANCE INC - Form 8-K/A

30

such unaudited pro forma Consolidated Financial Statements have been included.

   37

Group Long Distance, Inc. and subsidiaries
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2001
   (Unaudited)

   Group Long   HomeAccess   HA Technology,   Pro Forma
   Distance, Inc.   Microweb, Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments   Total

Current assets

Cash   2,414,959   290,999   --   (725,000) A   1,980,958
Accounts Receivable less allowance for
doubtful accounts   158,412   --   --   --   158,412
Prepaid Expenses and other current assets   43,901   36,614   --   --   80,515
Deferred Tax - current   67,700   --   --   --   67,700
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total current assets   2,684,972   327,613   --   (725,000)   2,287,585

Property and equipment, net   4,029   249,933   --   --   253,962
Deposits   --   57,640   --   --   57,640
Restricted Cash   --   204,201   --   --   204,201
Note receivable   300,000   --   --   --   300,000
Deferred tax asset   243,060   --   --   --   243,060
Investment in license agreement   --   --   250,000   (250,000) B   --
Intangible Assets   --   --   --   8,913,726  A   8,913,726
Intangible Assets   --   1,733,750   --   (1,733,750) A   --
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Assets   $  3,232,061   $  2,573,137   $   250,000   $  6,204,976   $ 12,260,174
   =============================================================================

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Current liabilities

Accounts payable   $   627,340   $   157,387   --   383,990  B   1,168,717
Volume shortfall charge payable,net   122,223   --   --   --   122,223
Income taxes payable   --   --   --   --   --
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   123,799   58,509   --   --   182,308
Current portion of capital lease obligations   --   19,258   --   --   19,258
Customer deposits   --   368,969   --   --   368,969

   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total current liabilities   873,362   604,123   --   383,990   1,861,475
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Stockholders' Equity(deficit)

Preferred stock, no par value   --   --   --   --   --

Common stock, no par value   --   14,811,773   500   (14,812,273) A   --
Subscriptions receivable   --   --   (500)   500  A   --

Additional paid-in capital   5,913,988   --   252,000   7,788,000  A/B  13,953,988

Edgar Filing: GROUP LONG DISTANCE INC - Form 8-K/A

31

Accumulated deficit/retained earnings   (3,555,289)   (12,842,759)   (2,000)   12,844,759  A   (3,555,289)
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total stockholders' equity (deficit)   2,358,699   1,969,014   250,000   5,820,986   10,398,699
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------

   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total liabilities and stockholders equity (deficit)   $  3,232,061   $  2,573,137   $   250,000   $  6,204,976   $ 12,260,174
   =============================================================================

   38

Group Long Distance, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended April 30, 2000
   (Unaudited)

   Group Long   HA
   Distance, Inc.   Home Access   Technology   Pro-Forma
   and subsidiaries   Microweb, Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments   Total

Sales   13,736,337   890,663   --   --   14,627,000

Cost of sales   5,230,837   565,282   --   --   5,796,119
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------

Gross Profit   8,505,500   325,381   --   --   8,830,881

Selling,general and administrative expenses   1,961,578   108,622   --   --   2,070,200

Depreciation and amortization   15,368   20,518   --   1,554,263  A   1,590,149

Research and development expenses   --   305,169   --   --   305,169
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income from operations   6,528,554   (108,928)   --   (1,554,263)   4,865,363

Gain on sale of customer base   1,000,000   --   --   --   1,000,000

interest income (expense),net   3,825   (9,950)   --   --   (6,125)
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income (loss)  before income taxes   7,532,379   (118,878)   --   (1,554,263)   5,859,238

Income Tax   867,511   --   --   (45,200) A   822,311
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net income (loss)   $  6,664,868   $   (118,878)   $   --   $ (1,509,063)   $  5,036,927
   =========================================================================

net income per common share - basic   $   1.90   --   --   --   $   0.37
   =========================================================================

net income per common share - diluted   $   1.87   --   --   --   $   0.32
   =========================================================================

Edgar Filing: GROUP LONG DISTANCE INC - Form 8-K/A

32

Shares:
   Basic   3,500,402   --   --   --   13,500,402
   =========================================================================

   Diluted   3,559,911   --   --   --   15,559,911
   =========================================================================

   39

Group Long Distance, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Nine months Ended January 31, 2001
   (Unaudited)

   Group Long   HA
   Distance, Inc.   Home Access   Technology   Pro-Forma
   and subsidiaries   Microweb, Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments   Total

Sales   3,341,584   44,900   --   --   3,386,484
Consulting fees   --   70,000   --   --   70,000
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total revenues   3,341,584   114,900   --   --   3,456,484
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------

Cost of sales   1,826,517   191,648   --   --   2,018,165
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
Gross Profit   1,515,067   (76,748)   --   --   1,438,319

Selling,general and administrative expenses   924,700   675,499   --   --   1,600,199

Depreciation and amortization   3,700   59,629   --   1,165,697 A   1,229,026

Research and development expenses   --   682,936   --   --   682,936
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income from operations   586,667   (1,494,812)   --   (1,165,697)   (2,073,842)

Write down of Note Receivable   650,000   --   --   --   650,000

interest income (expense),net   153,353   (2,753)   --   --   150,600
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income (loss)  before income taxes   90,020   (1,497,565)   --   (1,165,697)   (2,573,242)

Income Tax   32,000   --   --   (32,000)   --
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net income (loss)   $   58,020   $ (1,497,565)   $   --   $ (1,133,697)   $ (2,573,242)
   ==========================================================================

net income (loss) per common share - basic   $   0.02   --   --   --   $   (0.19)
   ==========================================================================

net income (loss) per common share - diluted   $   0.02   --   --   --   $   (0.19)
   ==========================================================================